

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.615 OF 2014

RAMONA PALIT

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MASTER VIVYAN PALIT (ADI)

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This transfer petition is filed under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure read with Order XXXVI-B of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, for transfer of Act VIII Case No.32 of 2014 titled as "Master Vivyan Palit (Adi) through Arindam Palit vs. Smt. Ramona Palit Nee Roy" pending in the Court of the District Judge at Alipore to the District Judge, Saket, New Delhi.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner. The respondent, though served, is unrepresented before us.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.11.03
17:24:10 IST
Reason:

2

3. In the facts and circumstances of the case and keeping in view the grounds urged in the transfer petition, we deem it appropriate to allow this Transfer Petition.

4. Accordingly, we order for transfer of Act VIII Case No.32 of 2014 titled as "Master Vivyan Palit (Adi) through Arindam Palit vs. Smt. Ramona Palit Nee Roy" pending in the Court of the District Judge at Alipore to the District Judge, Saket, New Delhi.

